

2022 All Ohio Balloon Fest Pilot / Hot Air Balloon Entry Checklist

- Official Pilot / Balloon Entry Form
- Official Hot Air Balloon Entry Agreement and \$75.00 deposit
- Photograph of balloon
- Copy of Insurance Binder from your Insurance Broker

Only 25 spaces will be available - on a first come basis.

Please forward all materials on or before April 29, 2022

<u>We will need to see the following at registration</u> or you can mail, e-mail, or fax copies to minimize your time at registration. Documents need to be clear and legible.

- Aircraft/Pilot Documentation
 - ° Copy of Pilot Certificate (both Sides)
 - ° Copy of Pilot Log Book with current flight review
 - ° Copy of Aircraft Registration
 - ° Copy of Aircraft Airworthy Certificate
 - ° Copy of Logbook 100 hour/annual

FAA SAFETY NOTICE

ONLY PILOTS AND CREW WITH ID BADGES ALLOWED ON THE FIELD. NO STROLLERS. NO CHILDREN. NO EXCEPTIONS.

ALL OHIO BALLOON FEST

207 North Main Street, PO Box 226 • Marysville, Ohio 43040 Phone: 937-644-9111 x140 • Cell: 937-243-1091 • Fax 937-644-9211



2022 All Ohio Balloon Fest Pilot / Balloon Entry Form

Please remember to submit a copy of Insurance Binder. The AOBF has no contact with your Insurance Broker. All information must come directly from the balloonist.

Name (Print):		Shirt Size - S M L XL 2XL 3XL
Address:		\$75.00 Deposit Enclosed
City:	State:	Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	Work Phone:
Email:		Fax:
Certificate #:		Commercial 🗌 or Private 🗌
Balloon Name:		
Make:	Model:	N#
Description:		
Size:		Last Inspection Date:
Paying Passenger Capacity: (Commercial Pilots Only)		Weight Maximum
Hotel reservations for PILOTS will be made for: Thurs 8/11 Fri 8/12 Sat 8/13 The Official Hotel of the (please indicate the dates for which you are requesting a room, and your room type) Room Type Request: 2 Queens Smoking King Smoking 2022 All Ohio Balloon Fes Please note the date on which you will be arriving in Marysville: August , 2022 Sat 8/13 Interview		
Questions? Call Marie Woodford. Cell Phone: 937-243-1091. Office Phone: 937-644-9111 X140		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Your Balloon Number		oursday: GLOW FLY Friday: GLOW FLY aturday: GLOW FLY

COMPLETE & RETURN TO:

Marie Woodford - mariew@marysvillejt.com 207 North Main Street, PO Box 226 Marysville, Ohio 43040

Phone: 937-644-9111 X140 Cell Phone: 937-243-1091 Fax: 937-644-9211



2022 All Ohio Balloon Fest Pilot / Balloon Entry Agreement

In consideration for acceptance to participate in the 2022 All Ohio Balloon Fest, August 11-13, I hereby agree to the terms and conditions set forth in the following paragraphs.

I hereby agree to have in full force, during the 2022 All Ohio Balloon Fest, a balloon insurance policy having the All Ohio Balloon Fest and Marysville Newspaper Inc. as additionally insured, and passenger liability insurance for each and every passenger carried in the balloon through their insurance company.

- Pilot understands the total number of passengers he/she carries may not be more than is allowed by Pilot's insurance.
- I agree to maintain an automobile insurance policy for my chase vehicle in the minimum amount of \$50,000 personal injury and \$10,000 for property damage.

The All Ohio Balloon Fest may at any time, and at its sole discretion cancel any or all of the All Ohio Balloon Fest and may cancel my participation at any time at its sole discretion.

I understand that the pilot of each balloon is in full and complete control of the balloon and is responsible for all decisions to be made associated with their balloon on the ground and in the air. Officials of the All Ohio Balloon Fest may supply information, guidance or data, but I understand that I act on all such information at my own risk, and the All Ohio Balloon Fest assumes no responsibility for the completeness or accuracy of such information.

I hereby declare that I am participating in the All Ohio Balloon Fest of my own free will and that I accept these Rules and Regulations and any changes and/or additions. I agree that the organizers and sponsors of the All Ohio Balloon Fest are providing me with the facilities and means for my participation in this event and in no way do they supersede the responsibility of the Pilot In Command. Thus, I release the All Ohio Balloon Fest, Marysville Journal-Tribune, Employees, Agents, and Sponsors from liability for their actions in conducting the All Ohio Balloon Fest.

I hereby give my permission, without any restriction, to the All Ohio Balloon Fest to use still and motion pictures and sound recordings of me, my balloon, equipment, chase crew members, employees, for advertising, promotional media and commercial uses.

I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OUTLINED ABOVE AND CERTIFY THAT ALL INFORMATION FURNISHED IS TRUE AND CORRECT

Accepted: (Note: Typing AGREE and your full name in the "Signature" block(s) will be accepted as an "electronic signature")		
Balloon Owner Signature:	Data	
Name:	Date:	
Balloon Co-Owner Signature:	Data	
Name:	Date:	

Send the completed PILOT AND BALLOON APPLICATION and PILOT AGREEMENT by email (preferred) to:

mariew@marysvillejt.com

or by mail to: All Ohio Balloon Fest • 207 North Main Street, PO BOX 226 • Marysville, Ohio 43040